

GENERAL PRICE LIST



Stoudenmire-Dowling Funeral Home

"Since 1946. Our Caring Has Made The Difference"

2402 South Irby Street
Florence, South Carolina 29505
Telephone: 843-662-5251
Fax: 843-673-0303
License Number: 888

THE GOODS AND SERVICES SHOWN BELOW ARE THOSE WE CAN PROVIDE TO OUR CUSTOMERS. YOU MAY CHOOSE ONLY THE ITEMS YOU DESIRE. HOWEVER, ANY FUNERAL ARRANGEMENTS YOU SELECT WILL INCLUDE A CHARGE FOR OUR BASIC SERVICES AND OVERHEAD. IF LEGAL OR OTHER REQUIREMENTS MEAN YOU MUST BUY ANY ITEMS YOU DID NOT SPECIFICALLY ASK FOR, WE WILL EXPLAIN THE REASON IN WRITING ON THE STATEMENT WE PROVIDE DESCRIBING THE FUNERAL GOODS AND SERVICES YOU SELECTED. THESE PRICES ARE EFFECTIVE AS OF JANUARY 1, 2026, AND ARE SUBJECT TO CHANGE WITHOUT NOTICE.

MINIMAL SERVICES OF THE FUNERAL DIRECTOR AND STAFF

\$2220.00

This fee for our basic service and overhead will be added to the total cost of the funeral arrangements you select. (This fee is already included in our charges for direct cremations, immediate burials, and forwarding or receiving the remains.)

The fee includes the following:

Personnel available 24 hours a day, 365 days a year to respond to initial call
Arrangement conference

Coordinating service plans with cemetery, crematory, and/or other parties involved in the final disposition of the deceased

Clerical assistance in the completion of various forms and permits associated with a funeral

Also covers overhead, including facility maintenance, equipment and inventory costs, insurance and administration expenses, and governmental compliance

PREPARATION OF THE BODY

Embalming is not required by law. Embalming may be necessary, however, if you select certain funeral arrangements, such as a funeral with viewing. If you do not want embalming, you usually have the right to choose an arrangement that does not require you to pay for it, such as direct cremation or immediate burial.

Embalming	795.00
Dressing, casketing of deceased	250.00
Hygienic Bathing and Disinfecting of deceased if no embalming	250.00
Special care for autopsied and donor cases	200.00
Refrigeration per day (It is the policy of our firm to require refrigeration unembalmed remains after 24 hours.)	175.00
Restoration, when necessary, per hour	75.00

USE OF FACILITIES AND STAFF

Use of facilities and staff services for visitation (per day) (Our services include set up of visitation area, placement of encased remains, display of floral arrangements, supervision of and attendance during the visitation.)	500.00
Use of facilities and staff services for funeral service in our chapel or at the facility of one's choice. (Our services include coordinating the funeral arrangements, supervision of the funeral, and staff to assist with the funeral ceremony.)	730.00
Staff services for Memorial Service (with or without remains present) at Other Facility (Our services include coordinating the memorial service arrangements, supervision of the memorial service, and staff to assist with the service.)	600.00
Equipment and staff services for graveside service (Our services include accompaniment of remains to cemetery, supervision of graveside service, and staff to assist with the service.)	550.00
Use of Facilities and Staff for Private Family Viewing of Unembalmed Remains – Limited to Immediate Family Members.	200.00
Personalized Scheduled release of Cremated Remains	100.00

TRANSPORTATION

Transfer of deceased from place of death to funeral home (within a 35-mile radius) Additional distance will be charged at \$2.95 per mile.	330.00
Funeral vehicle (e.g. Hearse) (within a 35-mile radius) Additional distance will be charged at \$2.95 per mile.	300.00
Funeral vehicle (e.g. Limousine) (within a 35-mile radius) Additional distance will be charged at \$2.95 per mile.	175.00
Service vehicle (within a 35-mile radius) Additional distance will be charged at \$2.95 per mile.	150.00
Utility vehicle (within a 35-mile radius) Additional distance will be charged at \$2.95 per mile.	245.00
Transportation to Airport	400.00

FORWARDING REMAINS FROM ANOTHER FUNERAL HOME

This charge includes removal of remains, basic service of staff, necessary authorization, embalming, bathing, dressing, and casketing of deceased, combination unit for shipping and tax, service vehicle, transportation to Airport (excluding common carrier charges, i.e. airline charges). This charge does not include visitation or ceremonies. This charge applies to shipping within the continental U.S. only.

2945.00

RECEIVING REMAINS FROM ANOTHER FUNERAL HOME

This charge includes basic service of staff, transportation to local airport or other shipping destination, and transportation of remains to cemetery or crematory. This charge does not include visitation or ceremonies.

2945.00

RECEIVING CREMATED REMAINS FROM ANOTHER FUNERAL HOME OR CREMATORIAL

This charge includes basic service of staff, overhead including facility 1095.00 maintenance, equipment and inventory costs, administrative expenses, insurance costs, governmental compliance, transportation of cremains to cemetery within 25 miles. Does NOT include any services or ceremonies.

1095.00

DIRECT CREMATION

If you want to arrange a direct cremation, you can use an alternative container. Alternative containers encase the body and can be made of materials like fiberboard or composition materials (with or without an outside covering). The containers we provide are containers made of wood, containers made of fiberboard, and containers made of other composite materials. See descriptions below. We also offer a selection of caskets designed for cremation. Our charges for direct cremation (without ceremony) include removal of remains, and minimum services of staff. The crematory fee is included.

2850.00-7845.00

1. Direct cremation with container provided by the purchaser (All such containers must meet any applicable state or crematory requirements).

2850.00

2. Direct cremation with Minimum Alternative Container provided by the Funeral Home – No Interior

2945.00

3. Direct cremation with Casket selected from our facility. (In addition to cost of casket-see Casket Price List for casket prices.)

2850.00

IMMEDIATE BURIAL

Our charges for immediate burial (without any rites or ceremonies at the funeral home, graveside or elsewhere) include removal of remains, transportation to cemetery, service vehicle and basic services of staff.

3255.00-8850.00

1. Immediate burial with container provided by the purchaser (All such containers must meet any applicable state or cemetery requirements). 3255.00
2. Immediate burial with minimum casket (20ga Steel Non-Gasketed with Ivory Crepe Interior) 5530.00
3. Immediate burial with casket selected from our facility. (In addition to cost of casket - see Casket Price List for casket prices. 3255.00 3255.00

ALTERNATIVE CONTAINERS

(Refer to the Merchandise Price List as provided at the funeral home.)

95.00-205.00

CASKETS

(Refer to the Merchandise Price List as provided at the funeral home.)

2495.00-4995.00

CREMATION CONTAINERS

(Refer to the Merchandise Price List as provided at the funeral home.)

85.00-1400.00

CREMATION ORIENTED CASKETS

(Refer to the Merchandise Price List as provided at the funeral home.)

2495.00-4995.00

OUTER BURIAL CONTAINERS

(Refer to the Merchandise Price List as provided at the funeral home.)

2395.00-7395.00

URNS

(Refer to the Merchandise Price List as provided at the funeral home.)

40.00-995.00

OTHER

Cemetery Services (Open/Close Grave for Casket)	795.00
Cemetery Services (Open/Close Grave for Urn)	200.00
Memorial Book Packages (includes memorial folders, ack. cards and book)	145.00 To 200.00
Memorial Folders (100)	30.00 To 122.00
Prayer Cards (100)	50.00
Acknowledgement Cards (25 Cards)	20.00
DVD Memorial Tribute	75.00
Additional Copies of DVD	15.00
Tribute Blanket (Overnight Shipping - \$40.00)	125.00
Candles	45.00 To 130.00
Bookmarks	8.00
Cap Panels	260.00
Additional Life Symbol Corner Tributes (each)	35.00
Additional Life Symbol Medallions (each)	25.00 To 45.00
Cross or Crucifix	37.00
Door Spray	45.00
Rental Casket (For Cremation)	895.00
Rental Casket Spray	75.00
Cremation Fee	315.00
Processing Mailing of Cremated Remains	125.00
Air Tray	200.00
Combo Shipping Unit	250.00
Temporary Grave Marker	50.00
Additional Family Limousine (Per Vehicle)	250.00
Flag Case	60.00
Livestream Services	200.00

PACKAGE OPTIONS

Although services may be selected from the itemized portion of the General Price List, the following list of commonly selected package services may help you select the appropriate arrangement.

NOTE: The following packages include only the items listed in the package. The merchandise you select, and the cash advance items are additional.

BURIAL OPTIONS

Legacy Tribute **5645.00**
(Full-Service Visitation and Funeral Service)

- Minimum Services of the Funeral Director and Staff
- Embalming
- Dressing and Casketing
- Use of Facilities and Staff for Visitation at funeral home or church (one day prior or same day)
- Use of Facilities and Staff for Funeral Service or Ceremony in our chapel, a church or other facility.
- Use of Staff for Committal Service
- Funeral Vehicle (Hearse), Service Vehicle and Family Limo
- Temporary Grave marker at no charge

Does not include the following:

Cemetery Service/Open and Closing of Grave	795.00
Casket or Outer Burial Container (Vault)	Refer to Merchandise Price List
Memorial Book, Folders, Cards or Packages	up to 200.00
Sales Tax (8%)	
Door Spray	45.00
Cash Advances which may include-Newspapers, Death Certificates, Flowers, Cemetery Charges or Honorariums.	

**Tranquil Tribute
(Graveside Service)**

5045.00

- Minimum Services of the Funeral Director and Staff
- Embalming
- Dressing and Casketing
- Use of Equipment and Staff for a Graveside Service
- Funeral Vehicle (Hearse), Service Vehicle and Family Limo
- Temporary Grave marker at no charge

Does not include the following:

Cemetery Service/Open and Closing of Grave	795.00
Casket or Outer Burial Container (Vault)	Refer to Merchandise Price List
Memorial Book, Folders, Cards or Packages	up to 200.00
Sales Tax (8%)	
Door Spray	45.00
Cash Advances which may include-Newspapers, Death Certificates, Flowers, Cemetery Charges or Honorariums.	

CREMATION OPTIONS

Precious Memories**6395.00****(Traditional Visitation and Funeral followed by cremation)**

- Minimum services of funeral director and staff
- Transfer of remains to funeral home within thirty-five (35) miles
- Embalming and other preparation of the body
- Dressing and casketing of deceased.
- Rental Casket
- Use of facilities and staff for viewing/visitation one hour prior to the service
- Funeral Service or ceremony in our chapel
- 1 Certified Copy of Death Certificate
- Florence County Coroner's Cremation Permit
- Up to two service/utility vehicles
- Crematory Fee
- Personalized/Scheduled Urn Release
- \$200 Urn Allowance

Does not include the following:

Urn Vault	up to 225.00
Memorial Book, Folders, Cards or Packages	up to 200.00
Sales Tax (8%)	
Family Limo	175.00
Door Spray	45.00
Cash Advances which may include-Newspapers, Death Certificates, Flowers, Cemetery Charges or Honorariums.	

Remember Me

4100.00

Visitation, Memorial Service followed by Cremation

- Minimum services of funeral director and staff
- Transfer of remains to funeral home within thirty-five (35) miles
- Refrigeration
- Private Family Viewing
- Funeral Service or ceremony in our chapel
- 1 Certified Copy of Death Certificate
- Florence County Coroner's Cremation Permit
- Up to two service/utility vehicles
- Crematory Fee
- Personalized/Scheduled Urn Release
- Minimum Cardboard Container
- \$200 Urn Allowance

Does not include the following:

Urn Vault up to	225.00
Memorial Book, Folders, Cards or Packages	up to 200.00
Sales Tax (8%)	
Family Limo	175.00
Door Spray	45.00
Cash Advances which may include-Newspapers, Death Certificates, Flowers, Cemetery Charges or Honorariums.	

Private Goodbye**3350.00****Cremation with Private Family Viewing**

- Minimum services of funeral director and staff
- Transfer of remains to funeral home within thirty-five (35) miles
- Refrigeration
- Private Family Viewing in our facility - Limited to Immediate Family Members
- 1 Certified Copy of Death Certificate
- Florence County Coroner's Cremation Permit
- Service Vehicle
- Crematory Fee
- Personalized/Scheduled Urn Release
- Minimum Cardboard Container
- \$200 Urn Allowance

Direct Cremation**2950.00****No Services or Viewing**

- Minimum services of funeral director and staff
- Transfer of remains to funeral home within thirty-five (35) miles
- Refrigeration
- 1 Certified Copy of Death Certificate
- Florence County Coroner's Cremation Permit
- Service Vehicle
- Crematory Fee
- Minimum Cardboard Container

Does not include the following:

Memorial Book, Folders, Cards or Packages	up to 200.00
Sales Tax (8%)	
Family Limo	175.00
Door Spray	45.00
Cash Advances which may include-Newspapers, Death Certificates, Flowers, Cemetery Charges or Honorariums.	